## Your Fairfield County Auditor's Office: JUST THE FACTS



## Clearcreek Township Road and Bridge Improvements Ballot Issue

- Clearcreek Township is placing a 0.5 mill replacement levy on the ballot March 19,
   2024. This replacement levy for road and bridge (snow) improvements is for a period of 5 years. Collections for the replacement levy, if passed, will begin in 2025.
  - A road improvement (snow) levy will have its last collections in 2024 if it is not replaced. The effective rate for that levy is now .185169, although it was passed at .5 mills. Reduction factors have been applied based on increasing market values or property. This levy has an estimated tax of about \$6 annually for a home valued at \$100,000. For this levy, the township anticipates collecting \$18,667 in 2024.
- For a property owner with a home valued at \$100,000, the annual estimated tax for the *replacement levy* would be about \$18.
- If voters pass the proposed *replacement*, an estimated \$56,000 will be collected annually.
- Each of these estimates is based on current assessed valuations of real estate.

Do you have questions about plans for proceeds of the replacement levy for road and bridge (snow) improvements?

Please reach out to Clearcreek Township:

Clearcreek Township 11060 Main Street SW Stoutsville, Ohio 43154 Office Phone: (740) 474-4300